M Gma” Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>

Re: Ask about flow sensor
1 message

shahed eghbali <shaho.abb@gmail.com> 29 April 2021 at 17:37
To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Hi Mr.Ryan

Please send me invoice for

1_ Spiro True Flow sensor A 250 pack

2_Spiro True Flow sensor A(PC)autoclavible 50 pavk
I'm waiting for your news.

Please send invoice with this address:

KGMC Trading LLC

Shed No. 20, Toufiq V. Warehouses Indust. 17
Sharjah, UAE

P.O.Box 232646 DXB

Tel: +971 6 5442969

Best Regards
Shahoo Eghbalee

On Mon, 26 Apr 2021, 23:23 shahed eghbali, <shaho.abb@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Mr.Ryan

How are you?

Please send me invoice for

1_ Spiro True Flow sensor A 250 pack

2_Spiro True Flow sensor A(PC)autoclavible 100 pack
3_Spiro True Flow sensor H 50 pack

I'm waiting for your news.

Thank you so much

Best Regards
Shahoo Eghbalee

On Wed, 8 Jul 2020, 23:47 shahed eghbali, <shaho.abb@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Ryan

There are ways for us to pay that you do not have problems with sanctions. Money will be transferred to your
account from Dubai banks.

Because our company is a representative of a German company

And we deliver the parts in Dubai or Iraq, there is no need to send them to Iran

Only we need your letter of representation to be approved by the Iranian embassy in your country
Then send it to our address in Dubai, then our colleague send to us

Please check and let me know

But in the case of oxygen analyzers, | consider the following two models

Teledyn MX 300 ,AX 300

My sign

Maxtec MAXO2 ME

For invoice every time we confirmed
Just email to me please
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Best Regards
Shahoo Eghbalee

On Wed, 8 Jul 2020, 16:17 Ryan Swaine, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Shahoo

Yes, we are interested in you representing us, but as you know, due to the banks we can not invoice or
deliver to Iran. If you are purchasing from us, then we would be happy to send enquiries from Iran to you.

The pricing of the O2 monitors has changed recently and the availability is changing daily. It would be best for
us to quote you case by case on these items, please let me know which of them you are interested in or where
you require them for?

If you would like us to put a proforma invoice together for you for the flow sensors, then please give me your
complete delivery/ invoice details.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 8 Jul 2020 at 06:43, shahed eghbali <shaho.abb@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Ryan

Thank you very much for your reply

| need 250 packs of each models

1_Spiro flow senso A(PC)

2_spiro flow sensor H

I meant the flow sensors

But the second question is that we can represent your company in Iran

We now represent several other companies and have a good and honest relationship with most hospitals.
Let me know if you would like to represent me

And the next thing | wanted in the previous email was the price of oxygen analyzers

Best regards
Shahoo Eghbalee
On Tue, 7 Jul 2020, 20:15 Ryan Swaine, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Shahed
Thank you very much for your email and message via our website.
Please find our distributor pricing attached relating to our flow sensors. | have also attached some
information about relating to our O2 analysers, please can you let me know what you require them for and
| can suggest the most suitable model and provide you with pricing and availability.
I look forward to hearing from you and please let me know if you have any questions.
Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
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VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 7 Jul 2020 at 12:35, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: shahed eghbali <shaho.abb@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 7 Jul 2020 at 12:30

Subject: Ask about flow sensor

To: <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Dear sir or madam,

| hope you are enjoying a fine summer.

| wrote and asked questions about your company's products

For example, in the case of thermal and differential flow sensors as well as oxygen analyzers.

IN the first step we need to buy 1000 to 2000 pcs spirolog flow sensor, and 500 pcs deferential flow
sensor, 50 pcs oxygen analyser

Please if it is possible for you let me know ,you want to cooperation with our company
If you want to cooperation , please announce price

Of course for the sanctions situations we want to send to our company in dubai ,and we will made in
payment in dubai

Best Regards
Shahoo Eghbalee
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